GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5856
ANSWERED ON:29.04.2015

FUNDS TO NGO

Choudhary Shri Ram Tahal;Laguri Smt. Sakuntala

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the names of the Government schemes which are beingrun by Non Governmental Organisations (NGOs); and

(b) the funds provided to these NGOs during each of the last three years and the current year?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT (SHRIBABUL SUPRIYO)

(@) & (b): There is no scheme specifically meant for the Non-Government Organisations (NGO). However, under the Capacity Building
for Urban Local Bodies (CBULB) Scheme of the Ministry, funds are provided to identified institutions including NGOs and States for
addressing specific capacity gaps in the urban sector. Under the Scheme of Training Centres for Municipal Employees, funds are
provided to the All India Institute of Local Self Government, (AILSG) Mumbai which functions as the Ministry's Regional Centre for
Urban and Environmental Studies at Mumbai. The details of funds provided to NGOs during the last three years and current year are
at Annexure.
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